The motion passed with 7 yeas. 

9.3. Approval to Accept Donation for Student Activities Account 

Donations from Hannaford and the Museum of Science for the benefit of the Student Activity Accounts 
at the respective schools. Donation details are as follows: 

Three hundred sixty-six dollars ($366.00) from Hannaford for the benefit of the Shaughnessy 
School. 

Three hundred thirty-six dollars ($336.00) from Hannaford for the benefit of the Wang Middle 
School. 

Three hundred fifty dollars ($350.00) from the Museum of Science in Boston for the benefit of 
the Bartlett Community Partnership School. 

Mr. Conway moved to bundle and approve agenda items # 9.3 through # 9.6;